# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct assignee type from corporation to limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 003809 Frame 0025.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee information.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	102/29/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO
		02/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISH Network L.L.C.
Street Address:	9601 S Meridian Blvd
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2155313	DISH NETWORK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)723-2588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3037231616

Email: max.gratton@echostar.com

Correspondent Name: Max S Gratton

Address Line 1: 9601 S Merdian Blvd
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max S Gratton
Signature:	/Max S Gratton/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0035

900111887

Date:	07/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Image001#page1.tif		
source=Image002#page1.tif		
source=Image003#page1.tif		
source=Image004#page1.tif		
source=DNCTrademarkAssignmentPg1#page1.tif		
source=DNCTrademarkAssignmentPg2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0036

The undersigned invites the Assignment Services Branch to call or e-mail the undersigned as indicated below if there are any questions or concerns regarding this request.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: //02/09

Max Gratton, Reg. No. 56,541

DISH Network L.L.C. Legal Department

9601 South Meridian Boulevard

Englewood, CO 80112 Telephone: 303-723-1616 Facsimile: 303-723-3041

E-mail: max.gratton@echostar.com

Attachments: Original Notice of Recordation (with correction)

Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Original Recorded Document

TO: MAX GRATTON COMPANY: DISH NETWORK L.L.C.



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



JULY 03, 2008

PTAS

\*700376788A\*

MAX GRATTON DISH NETWORK L.L.C. LEGAL DEPARTMENT 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/02/2008

REEL/FRAME: 003809/0025

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

DISH NETWORK CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 07/01/2008 CITIZENSHIP: NEVADA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

DISH NETWORK L.L.C. 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80112

Liability Company FILING DATE: 02/05/1996 ISSUE DATE: 05/05/1998

Limited

CITIZENSHIP: COLORADO

ENTITY: GORPORATION-

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75053037 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2155313

MARK: DISH NETWORK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0038

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DISH Network Corporation, a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business located at 9601 South Meridian Boulevard, Englewood, CO 80112 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns right in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Properties"); and

WHEREAS, DISH Network L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 9601 South Meridian Boulevard, Englewood, CO 80112 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right title and interest in, to and under the Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE it successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Properties, and the registration thereof, and further including, all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to ASSIGNOR, including damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above through the world;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commission of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unites States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of July 2008.

DISH NETWORK CORPORATION

By:

R. Stanton Dodge

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0039

#### SCHEDULE A

## United States Trademark Registrations

Registration	Mark		
2,155,313	DISH NETWORK design (class 9)		
2,249,937	DISH ON DEMAND		
2,080,934	DiSH		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0040

**RECORDED: 07/22/2008**